Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

11-21-2006



103339076

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| e | | Attorney Docket No. 130117 | | | | | | | |
| 11.14.06 | Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | | | |
| 1.14 | 1. A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | | |
| 11 | [1] Shunpu LI [2] Masaya ISHIDA | SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1 NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 163-0811 JAPAN | | | | | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | |
| | □ Assignment □ Merger | | | | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: [1] October 20, 2006 [2] October 23, 2006 | | | | | | | | |
| | 4. This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| 9 | I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF FABRICATION | | | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| | Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00 | | | | | | | |
| 11/20/2006 D 01 FC:8021 | YRNE 00000134 11598738 | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>186229</u>) | | | | | | | |
| i oi Épigosi | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | |
| | James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 | | | | | | | | |

REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0991

PATENT

| ASSIGNM | וריד או יים | |
|---------|-------------|--|
| | н 🔪 І | |

| _ | | (1) | Shunpu LI | (5) | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Masaya ISHIDA | (6) | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | |
| - | | (4) | | (8) | |
| unders | igned, each undersigned : | agrees to | In consideration of the sum of one assign, and hereby does assign, tra | e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable co ansfer and set over to | nsideration paid to each of the |
| (9) | Insert Name of | (9) | Seiko Epson Corporation | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | | hinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0811 JAPAN | |
| | Ü | right, ti applicat reissue | le and interest for the United Stations for patent including any and | nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and lega es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in t all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, con nt, extensions, reissues and reexamination certi | he invention, and in all tinuation, substitute, and |
| (11) | Insert Identification Such as Title, Case | (11) | | ture and Method of Fabrication | |
| | | | Corresponding to British Appl | 1cation No. U524075.9 | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attor | ney Docket No. 130 | 117 |) |
| | rippineation (tambér | | | uted an application for patent in the United Sta | ites of America on |
| (12) | Insert Date of | (12) | te herewith or on | | |
| (12) | Filing of Application | (12) | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial numbe | г | |
| | identification for filed applications | filed | | | |
| | | | November 14, 200 | 6 | |
| applica every v provisi grant o applica herein and his | tion or continuation or d vay possible in obtaining 3) Each undersigned ag ons of the International C 4) Each undersigned ag f a valid United States pa 5) Each undersigned au tion(s) to the said Assign- assigned, and that he has theirs, successors, assigns 6) Each undersigned he | grees to envision the evidence grees to encounting grees to the entire to the entire end encounting end execute and legal ereby grant execute end legal ereby grant execute end legal ereby grant execute end execute execute end execute | secute all papers necessary in conneceot, or any patent or reissue appand going forward with such intersecute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Properform all affirmative acts which ne Assignee. and requests the Director of Patenignee of the entire interest, and conted, and will not execute, any agreal representatives. It representatives. | nd perform any act which may be necessary in | cooperate with the Assignee in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a ited States resulting from said ire interest is assignment is binding on him by further identification that |
| | • | | he undersigned on the date(s) oppo | | |
| Date | 20 Pataber | • | , | Shummili | (SEAL) |
| Date | 23 October | | _ | mascera lalu | SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | d | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature _ | | (SEAL) |
| neither | , then it should be signed | before at | least two witnesses who also sign l | ublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ounere: | tside the U.S.A. If |
| Date | 20th October | 200 | Witness | Cht Will | _ |
| Date | 23rd Octoiso | 1200 T | 2006 Witness | 120 | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018609 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 11/14/2006